
AlphaDFN1.86x1.98_10 PACKAGE OUTLINE

NOTE:
1. CONTROLLED DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
2. THIS PACKAGE WAS QUALIFIED USING IR REFLOW PROCESS (JEDEC STANDARD). FOR USAGE
    IN OTHER SOLDERING PROCESSES, PLEASE CONTACT LOCAL AOS REPRESENTATIVES.

TOP VIEW

SIDE VIEW

BOTTOM VIEW

RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
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MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A --- 0.100 0.130 --- 0.004 0.005
b1 0.220 0.250 0.280 0.009 0.010 0.011
b2 0.170 0.200 0.230 0.007 0.008 0.009
D 1.830 1.860 1.890 0.072 0.073 0.074
E 1.950 1.980 2.010 0.077 0.078 0.079

e1
e2
e3
e4
L1 0.425 0.455 0.485 0.017 0.018 0.019
L2 1.630 1.660 1.690 0.064 0.065 0.067
R1 --- 0.100 --- --- 0.004 ---
K1 --- 0.387 --- --- 0.015 ---
K2 --- 0.260 --- --- 0.010 ---

SYMBOLS

 0.603BSC.
0.445BSC.
0.90BSC.

0.450BSC.

DIM. IN INCH

0.025BSC.
0.016BSC.
0.035BSC.
0.020BSC.

DIM. IN MM

UNIT：mm
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